PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6872150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRET ARDEN NEWMAN	08/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B.A.N. ENTERPRISES
Street Address:	187 S. ASHBURTON RD.
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43213

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9510072
Patent Number:	D909343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6149899983

Email: webflyin@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: BRET NEWMAN

Address Line 1: 187 S. ASHBURTON RD.
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET ARDEN NEWMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Bret A. Newman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AORSSD-A#page1.tif source=AORSSD-A-1#page1.tif

PATENT 506825330 REEL: 057223 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

Bret Arden Newman 187 S. Ashburton Rd, Columbus, Ohio 43213 ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number:

US 9,510,072,82, dated Nov,29,2016, titled SOUND DIVERTER, (the "Patent"). B.A.N. ENTERPRISES LLC,187 S. Ashburton Rd, Columbus, Ohio 43213 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent as described

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>PS / II / 202 /</u> Assignor <u>Sec S / Jesses</u> Bret Arden Newman

[to be completed by notary public]

On this Notary Public, personally appeared ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Franchic County of ONS O on the date set forth in this certificate.

FRANK T GORDISH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires 03/04/2024 Recorded in Delaware County

> PATENT REEL: 057223 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

Bret Arden Newman 187 S. Ashburton Rd, Columbus, Ohio 43213 ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number:

US D909,343 S, dated Feb,02,2021 titled *SPEAKER SOUND DIVERTER* (the "Patent"). B.A.N. ENTERPRISES LLC, 187 S. Ashburton Rd, Columbus, Ohio 43213 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registration for the invention in any and all countries.

Date:	08/11/2021	
Assignor_	But Deun	
7	Bret Arden Newman	

[to be completed by notary public]

On this \\\day of \(\frac{Aug}{aug} \), before me, \(\frac{Fvan}{aug} \), the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared \(\frac{aug}{aug} \) ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in \(\frac{Fvan}{aug} \) County \(\frac{Out}{aug} \) on the date se forth in this certificate.

FRANK T GORDISH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires 03/04/2024 Recorded in Delaware County

> PATENT REEL: 057223 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 08/19/2021